

HB0761/123527/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 761

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “enhance” and substitute “assist in covering the costs of roadway and”; in the same line, after “safety” insert “improvements”; and in line 7, after “locations” insert “in Montgomery County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, strike “ENHANCE” and substitute “ASSIST IN COVERING THE COSTS OF ROADWAY AND”; in the same line, after “SAFETY” insert “IMPROVEMENTS”; and in line 23, strike “WHERE THE VIOLATIONS OCCURRED” and substitute “ALONG STATE HIGHWAYS WHERE STUDENTS:

1. BOARD OR EXIT A SCHOOL BUS; OR
2. NOT INCLUDING EXPRESSWAYS, TRAVEL TO OR FROM A DESTINATION AT WHICH THEY BOARD OR EXIT A SCHOOL BUS”.